
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of grant application for Tree Obstruction Removal

SUMMARY: Staff requests approval of a grant application for Tree Obstruction Removal at the
Crossville Memorial Airport (runways 8 & 26 approach). An environmental assessment has been
completed and bids have been received to help Staff determine the amount of the grant application
and requests an application in the total amount of $677,800. Combined with all other funding
sources as listed below, the City’s match will be $16,875.  A budget amendment is not necessary.

Non-Primary Entitlement (NPE) $207,270
American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) $23,030
Federal Bi-Partisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) $110,000
Local (City) $16,875
State $320,625

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-52500-930-009

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve application

File #: 22-0326, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 3/8/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

